Kansas Corporation Commission OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION:

Form ACO-1 September 1999

WELL COMPLETION FORM Amended Form Must Be Typed **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

OOM INCHARA			ΛΙ
Operator: License # 33365	KUU	API No. 15 - 125-30733-00-00 UKIUIN	AI
Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC	AUG 3 1 2005	County: Montgomery	
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkwa	ay AUU U	N NW_ SW_ NW Sec. 16 Twp. 32 S. R. 16	West
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205	CONFIDENTIA	11-1700 feet from S (N) circle one) Line of Section	חכ
Purchaser:	NS.	330 feet from E (W)(circle one) Line of Section	on
Operator Contact Person: M. B. Nattrass	S S S 70	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:	
Phone: (913) 748-3987	SEP OREC	(circle one) NE SE NW SW	
Contractor: Name: McPherson Drilling	空 23	Lease Name: Casey Well #: 5-16	
License: 5675		Field Name: Brewster	
Wellsite Geologist:	Nowal Commen	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals	
Designate Type of Completion:	NON	Elevation: Ground: 764 Kelly Bushing:	
New Well Re-Entry	Norkover Z	Total Depth: 1178 Plug Back Total Depth: 1137	
Oil SWD SIOW	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40	Feet
GasENHRSIGW		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?] No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl.,	, Cathodic, etc)	, •••, •••• =========================	Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1145	
Operator:		feet depth to Surface w/ 130 sx	cmt.
Well Name:		Drilling Fluid Management Plan	
Original Comp. Date: Original To	otal Depth:	The state of the s	
PeepeningRe-perf	- Conv. to Enhr./SWD		bbls
Plug Back Plu	g Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used n/a air drilled	
		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:	
Dual Completion Docket No		Operator Name:	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No		Lease Name: License No.:	
5/6/2005 5/9/2005	6/3/2005		West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Recompletion Date	Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:	West
		County: Douet No	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud Information of side two of this form will be held 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months).	date, recompletion, workove confidential for a period of 12 One copy of all wireline logs a	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichiter or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 app 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTIN. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.	oly. -3-
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regul herein are complete and correct to the best of m	-	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statem	ients
Signature: MB Nat	to	KCC Office Use ONLY	
Title: agent 1	Date: 9/21/2005	Letter of Confidentiality Attached	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2157	day of September	If Denied, Yes Date:	
2. 280T		Wireline Log Received	
11 -112		Geologist Report Received	
Notary Public:		UIC Distribution	
Date Commission Expires: 10/14/2001			- 1



KCC ORIGINAL

Operator Name: Lay	ne Energy Oper	ating, LL	C	Lease	Name:	Casey AU	G 3 1 Z003	_ Well #: _5-1	6	
Sec. 16 Twp. 3		✓ East	West	County	. Mont	gomery N. [IDENTIA	/		******
NSTRUCTIONS: Sheested, time tool open emperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	and shut- s if gas to s	in pressures, v surface test, al	vhether sh ong with f	ut-in pre:	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressure	es, bottom h	ole
Orill Stem Tests Taken	1	Ye	s ✓ No		√ Lo	og Format	ion (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sam	ıple
(Attach Additional S	•	□ v a	s √ No		Name	•		Тор	Date	ım
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	∐ Ye			Pawr	nee Lime		503	261	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Ye √ Ye			Even	llo Shale		649	115	;
(Submit Copy)		•							65	
ist All E. Logs Run:					V Sh	ale		699		
					Mine	ral Coal		736	28	
Compensated De Dual Induction	ensity Neutron				Miss	issippian		1074	-31)
		Renor	CASING I		✓ Ne		ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole	Size	e Casing	Wei	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Addit	
Surface	Drilled 11"	8.625"	(In O.D.)	23	/ FL	40'	Class A	35	Type 1 (Sement
Casing	6 3/4"	4.5"		10.5		1145'	Thick Set	130		
	en la mar e de la	man man		_ يونون	-	<u> </u>				
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECOR	D			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used		Type and	Percent Additive		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD										
Plug Off Zone										
			D. Bridge Blue	- Set/Tues		Acid Fi	acture, Shot, Cemer	nt Squeeze Reco	rd	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	Footage of I	RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per	forated	, 	// (/	Amount and Kind of N	faterial Used)		Depth
	See attached							RECEIVED		
		·					KANSAS CO	RPORATION C	DMMISSION	
								P 2 3 201		
	-						CONSE	RVATION DIVI	2100	
								NICHITA, KS	NOW	
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 3/8"	Set At 1060.8'		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes ✓ N	0		
Date of First, Resumed		Enhr.	Producing Met	hod			ping Gas I	ie Ot	ner (Explain)	
7/1/2005				····	Flowin				ioi (Explain)	Gravity
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil O	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat 60	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Glavily
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION				Production in	terval			
Vented ✓ Sold			Open Hole	√ Pe	rf.	Dually Comp.	✓ Commingled			
	tumit ACO-18.)		Other (Spec		 					

GEOLOGIC REPORT

ORIGINAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 0 2 2005

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

LAYNE ENERGY Casey 5-16 SW 1/4, NW 1/4, 1,700' FNL, 330' FWL

Section 16-T32S-R16E MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KANSAS

Drilled: May 6-9, 2005 Logged: May 11, 2005 A.P.I.# 15-125-30733 Ground Elevation: 764' Depth Driller: 1,178' Depth Logger: 1,155'

Surface Casing: 8 ⁵/₈" @ 40' Production Casing: 4 ½" @ 1,145' Cemented Job: Consolidated

Open Hole Logs: Compensated density neutron log, dual induction sfl/gr log

CONFIDENTIAL

FORMATION	TOPS (in feet below ground surface)
Quaternary Alluvium	Surface
Lenapah Lime	294
Altamont Lime	337
Pawnee Lime	503
Anna Shale	528
Lexington Coal	535
First Oswego Lime	583
Little Osage Shale	620
Excello Shale	649
Mulky Coal	653
Iron Post Coal	674
"V" Shale	699
Croweburg Coal	700
Mineral Coal	736
Tebo Coal	793
Bluejacket Coal	870
AW Coal	988
Riverton Coal	1,045
Mississippian	1,074

KCC AUG 3 1 2005 CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

Operator Name:	Layne Energy Operating, LLC.		<u> </u>
Lease Name:	Casey 5-16		
	Sec. 16 Twp. 32S Rng. 16E, Montgomery County		
API:	15-125-30733		
Shots per Foot	Perforation Record	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record	Depth
4		Riverton, Rowe, Mineral - 1,000gal 15% HCL + 205	736.5-1047
•	1044-1047, 988.5-989.5, 736.5-737.5	bbls water + 1,900# 20/40 Sand	
	1011 1011, 00010 0001	Croweberg, Ironpost, Mulkey, Summit - 2,200gal 15%	619.5-701.5
Л		HCL + 500 bbls water + 7,000# 20/40 Sand	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 2 3 2005

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

KCC AUG 3 1 2005

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

CONFIDENTIAL Form ACO-1
September 1999
Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 33365 CONFIDENTIAL	API No. 15 - 125-30733 -00-00
Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC	County: Montgomery
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway	NW_ SW_ NW Sec. 16 Twp. 32 S. R. 16
Advada Manda KO CCODE	1700 feet from S (N) (circle one) Line of Section
~	330 feet from E (W)(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: M. R. Nattrass	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Operator Contact Person: M. B. Nattrass Phone: (913) 748-3987 Contractor: Name: McPherson Drilling	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Phone: (913) 748-3987	Casev
Contractor: Name: McPherson Drilling	Field Name: Brewster
	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Wellsite Geologist:	Elevation: Ground: 764 Kelly Bushing:
Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1178 Plug Back Total Depth: 1137
New Well	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40 Feet
Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	
✓ Gas ENHR _✓ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes V No If yes, show depth setFeet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1145
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to Surface w/ 130 sx cmt.
Operator:	feet depth to Surface W/ 100 SX Citi.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Ara T With
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 47-73-07
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content n/a ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_n/a air drilled
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name:License No.:
5/6/2005 5/9/2005	Quarter Sec Twp. S. R East West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worked information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline log TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged well All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulaterin are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Itate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature: 121/2	
Title: Agent Date: 8/3//05	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
1/ //	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 10/14/2007 A M	ARGARET ALLEN ary Public - State of Kansas
	Appt. Expires 10/14/2008

ž -			•		KCC		
ž, si			Side Two	Al	JG 3 1 2005	\cap F	RIGINAL
Operator Name: Layr	CENERAL CENTRAL	ating, LC	Lease Name	_caseyON	FIDENTI	AL Well #: 5-1	
	2_s. R. 16	✓ East West	County: Mo	ntgomery			
tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco	and closed, flowing very, and flow rate	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, final geological well site	, whether shut-in p along with final ch	ressure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressur	es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Si		☐ Yes ✓ No	✓	Log Format	ion (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample
,		☐ Yes ✓ No	Na	me *		Тор	Datum
Samples Sent to Geok	ogicai Survey	∐ Yes ✓ No Yes ✓ No	Pa	wnee Lime		503	261
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No	Ex	cello Shale		649	115
List All E. Logs Run:			VS	Shale		699	65
_			Mi	neral Coal		736	28
Compensated De Dual Induction	nsity Neutron		Mi	ssissippian		1074	-310
		CASING Report all strings set				# Coate	Time and Persont
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	11"	8.625"	23	40'	Class A	35	Type 1 Cement
Casing	6 3/4"	4.5"	10.5	1145'	Thick Set	130	
		ADDITIONA	AL CEMENTING / S	QUEEZE RECOR	RD		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used			Percent Additive	es .
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	TON RECORD - Bridge Ply Footage of Each Interval P	ugs Set/Type erforated	Acid, Fi	racture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of M	nt Squeeze Reco	ord Depth
					KANSAS CO	RECEIVED) MMISSIOR
						P (2 20)	
					CONSE	RVATION DIVISI /ICHITA, KS	ON
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	Yes N	•	
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or I	Enhr. Producing Me	ethod				
SI- Waiting for (Flo	wing Pum	ping Gas I	_ift Ot	her (Explain)

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled

(If vented, Sumit ACO-18.) Other (Specify)

Water

Gas

Oil

Bbls.

Estimated Production Per 24 Hours Bbls.

Gas-Oil Ratio

Gravity



CONFIDENTIAL

KRD

ORIGINAL

MORNING COMPLETION REPORT

Report Called in by:	· JES			Report taken by	y: <u> </u>	KRD		
			IK TE	DAYS		CIBP	PBTD	
LEASE NAME &		AFE#	DATE	DAIS		DEPTH	TYPE	FLUID
		1		4		TYPE		
CASEY 5-16		<u> </u>	6/06/D5	<u> </u>			WT	
PRESENT OPERATI	ON:			TO CALL LUNDED	CHREACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VIS	
				FROM UNDER	DUNTAGE	CONTRACTOR A	vic	
DEEPEST CASING	LINERS OD TOP & SHOE	DEPTH	REPAIR DOWN	TIME HRS		201444		
OD SHOE DEPTH			Ĺ			RIGNO MIKE		
OD SYCE DEL IN	6 6/8" 24# J-65 Set 40"		TEST	PERF8			EZED OR PLUG B	ACK PERES
	FISHING TOOLS	CD ID		TO		SQUE		
PACKER OR ANCHOR	FIBRING TOOLS			то			<u> </u>	
				TO			10	
				ΤÔ			<u> </u>	
				10			70	
			1			-		
HRS	BRIEF DESCRIPTIO	N OF OPERAT	ION					
					LIT MET S	ΜΔΙ F RRFAK A	T 24'.	
	MIRU MCPHERSON	I DRILLING, DR	ILLED 11" HO	ILE, 40 DEEF, T	THE VILLE	TO LL DI III		
	RIH W/ 2 JTS 8 5/8	SURFACE CAS	ING					
	1							
	MIRU CONSOLIDA			MANCO 25 CKS	CEMENTY	⊮ 3% Calc. 1/2#	FLOCELE,	
	MIRU CONSOLIDAT	TED CIRCULAT	ED HOLE, PL	IMPED 35 3KS	OFMICIALL	7.07.0		
	DISPLACE WITH 2		2 21 225 64	VEING IN GOO!	D CEMENT	RETURNS TO	SURFACE, RI	G DOWN.
1	DISPLACE WITH 2	BBL WATER, S	D, CLUBE CA	ABING IN, GOOL	-			
	 						RF	CEIVED
	<u> </u>						KANSAS CORP	PORATION COMMIS
	1							
	+						CEL) 0 2 2005 -
	<u> </u>						- SER	, 0 T T002
								
							CONSER	VATION DIVISION
							W	ICHITA, KS
	1							
								
<u> </u>								
DAILY COST ANA	LYSIS				n	ETAILS OF RENTAL	S. SERVICES, &	MISC
					MCPHER	SON DRILLING	gg b.own	
RIG					MC (CEN	MENT)		
							DIT.	400
	1	75			DIRTWO	RKS (LOC,RD, I	<u> </u>	
SUPERVISION					SURFAC	E CASING		400
								2000
OCHTAL C					LAND/ L	EGAL		
RENTALS					CONSOL	IDATED		1325
								1
SERVICES	17	25						
2511110				N.	1			
MISC	24	00			—			
						TOTO	4300	•
DAILY TOTALS	43	00 PREV	10US TCTD			TCTD	7300	
SUIP! IT!NET								

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, 214 V1. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 AUG 3 1 2005

ET NUMBER LOCATION

620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

AUTHORIZTION_

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET FOREMAN CEMENT

•				OFINE	. •			
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WE	LL NAME & NUME	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
	14758	Cos	ev 5-16					Montgomery
5.11.05	7170	Las	$\frac{\epsilon \gamma}{}$		THE RESERVE OF LAND	75.	W. S	7 FF W2 -
CUSTOMER	Laune En	e/Sv	,	Gus	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE		71		JOARS	446	DCOTT		
P	O. Box 16	0			441	Larry		
CITY	<u> </u>	STATE	ZIP CODE		436	Jason		
Sucano	r-c	Ks			452-T63	Jim		
	Constitus	HOLE SIZE	634"	HOLE DEPTH	1	CASING SIZE & W	EIGHT 4/2	10.5
CASING DEPTH	1145	DRILL PIPE	<u></u>	TEBING_P	-	·- 	OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH	IT 13.2 16	SLURRY VOL	41 Bbl.	WATER gal/s		CEMENT LEFT in		
DISPLACEMENT	r 18 Bbls.	DISPLACEME	NT PSI <u>550</u>	MEX PSI 1000	2 Landed Plug	RATE	M- 2BPin	
REMARKS: Sa	(Foto Meetin	s: Rigust	0 41/2 Casine	Break	Circulation W	174 50 Bbls	wals,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Punied 10	BW. Metosit	colt Plellu	sh Collowed	with 813	1915. Nye WOL	of Mixed	1.505KS 1.VI	1.CK Stl CRM.
with 10#	Pe/SK of KO1-	SEAL of 1	3,216. PGA	L ShuTch	own - Washo	ul pumpa Lin-	<u>s - Kelease</u>	Plug
Disalar	· Plugwith	18 Bbls. W	aler Fina	Dumping =	- 550 P.S.I 1	Bumpal Plug To	1000 PSI	
Wait 2mi	AUTIS. Rele	ase Pressiv	C- FloaT H	Held-clo	se casing in 1	WITH OPSI		
	Good	CEMENTER	TWNS TO SU	Mack Wi	14 8 Bbl S	dully		
			Jel	complete	e. Tecridon	n'		
				1				
•								

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	/	PUMP CHARGE	765.00	765.00
5406	0	MILEAGE Truck in Location	2.50	NIC
	·			
1126 A	130 SKS.	Thick Set Cement	13.00	1690,00
1110 A	26 SKs.	KOI-SEAL 10 + PY/SK	16.90	439,40
		S SS		
/// A	50 /bs.	Metasilicate - Preflush 25	1.55 16.	77.50
5407 A	7.15 TON	25 miles - Bulk Truck SE TO SA	192	164,45
		UNITA O 2		
5502C	3 His.	25 miles - Bulk Thuck Michigan Conficer CE William Conficer CE William Conficer CE CE CONTINUE CONTINUE CE CE CE CONTINUE CONTINU	82.00	246.00 352.00
5501 C	4 His.	TIGAS POTT SO ST ON	88.00	352.00
//23	6000 GAL.	MITETASSIFICATE - PLE Flush 25 miles - Bulk Tluck MONTONION COMMISSION 80 Bbi. VAC Truck Solver Transport City water	12.25	73,30
		The state of the s	/7 m = 0	700
5605A	4 H13.		75.00	300.00 48.00
4311		4/2' Weldow Collar	48.00	70.00
////		WAY TO DIE PL	38.00	38.00
4404	/	4/2 Top Rubbu Plug	J 0,00) 0,0
		5.3%	SALES TAX	125,40
		1002		排制置取

TOTAL